PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPI	=:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
John Patrick Hogan			12/07/2010	
H. Steven Misner			12/07/2010	
Peter Wisniewski			12/07/2010	
Tammy Evans			12/02/2010	
Shawn Flanders			02/18/2011	
Ron Growe			12/17/2010	
Ramon Santana			12/02/2010	
Paul Vincenti			12/15/2010	
			1	
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA			
Name:				
Street Address:	300 Park Av	300 Park Avenue		
City:	New York			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10022			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 12		12976565		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(732)87 ill be sent via LIS	78-7660 S Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces	seful	
Phone:	<i>ni de sent via US</i> 732-87	-	sərur.	
Email:		locketing@colpal.com		
Correspondent Nan		e-Palmolive Company		
Address Line 1:		ver Road		
Address Line 4:	Piscata	way, NEW JERSEY 08855		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		8969-00-PC	DATENT	
501462423		I	<u>PATENT</u> REEL: 025931 FRAME: 0277	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Michael F. Morgan

Total Attachments: 9

source=8969-00-Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=8969-00-Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=8969-00-Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=8969-00-Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=8969-00-Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=8969-00-Executed Assignment#page6.tif source=8969-00-Executed Assignment#page7.tif source=8969-00-Executed Assignment#page8.tif source=8969-00-Executed Assignment#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, John Patrick HOGAN, H. Steven MISNER, Peter WISNIEWSKI, Tammy EVANS, Shawn FLANDERS, Ron GROWE, and Ramon SANTANA (below referred to as ASSIGNORS), residing, respectively, as set forth hereinafter, have made an invention for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application Serial No. 12/976,565 filed December 22, 2010, naming the ASSIGNOR(S) as inventor(s), and entitled CONTINUOUS MANUFACTURING SYSTEM; and

WHEREAS, Colgate-Palmolive Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 300 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10022, and offices and place of business at 909 River Road, Piscataway, New Jersey 08854 (below referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and patent application and corresponding patent rights worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the aforesaid United States Patent Application and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and any additional United States Patent applications which claim priority to the aforesaid United States application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, together with the right(s) of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all foreign Patent Offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNOR(S') execution of this document.

This Assignment is effective as of: <u>December 22, 2010</u>. (date of filing)

> PATEN(Theet 1 of 5) REEL: 025931 FRAME: 0279

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of

____2010.

Jel Pot 14 gar

State of New Jensey Notery Public Consideration This is to Centify that Brende Maitnews who resides in ESSEX COUNTY is commissioned & Notery Public to July 18, 2015 John Patrick HOGAN 242 B Pleasantview Drive Piscataway, New Jersey 08854 United States of America

State of NW Jersey County of Middlerry

On this $\underline{\gamma}^{\mu}$ day of $\underline{\beta}^{\mu}$ day of \underline{\beta}^{\mu} day of $\underline{\beta}^{\mu}$ day of \underline{\beta}^{\mu} day of \underline{\beta}^

VOTARY PUBLIC

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 1 day of 20.42

State of New Jackey Notary Public Commission This is to Certify that Branda Matthews who resident in ESBEX COUNTY is commission, a Notary Public to July 16, 2015

State of All County of H. Steven MISNER 25 Birdseye Glen Verona, New Jersey 07044

United States of America

On this <u>7</u> day of <u> $22.2.4242.44}$ </u> 20<u>0</u> before me. a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence.

NOTARY PUBLIĆ

PATENT Sheet 2 of 8) REEL: 025931 FRAME: 0280 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of _____ 20 __.

Peter WISNIEWSKI 8 Vantage Drive Flemmington, New Jersey 08822 United States of America

State of County of

On this _____ day of _____ 20__, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence.

NOTARY PUBLIC

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 2nd day of Seconder 2010.

Tammy EVANS

1340 Toboggan Trail Easton, Pennsylvania 18040 United States of America

State of New Tersey County of Morris On this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>ceenber</u> 2010 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence.

rary public

CYNTHIA D. WHYTE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 3/30/2014

(Sheet 3 of 4)

PATENT REEL: 025931 FRAME: 0281

TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I bereunto set my hand and seal this _ 🐔 day of 10 10. 20 10.

Peter WISNIEWSKI 8 Vantage Drive Flemmington, New Jersey 08822 United States of America

State of New 324 County of Made

NOTARY PUBLIC

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of _____

Tammy EVANS 1340 Toboggan Trail Easton, Pennsylvania 18040 United States of America

State of

County of

On this ______ day of ______ 20___, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence.

NOTARY PUBLIC

PATENTSheet 3 of 5) REEL: 025931 FRAME: 0282 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>/k</u> day of

Jebruary 2011.

Shawn FLANDERS 8 Stonebridge Court Manalapan, New Jersey 07726 United States of America

State of New Jessey County of monnoully

JANET GOLDSTEIN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Bippines 6/25/2012

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of _____20__.

Ron GROWE 127 Crenshaw Drive Flanders, New Jersey 07836 United States of America

State of

County of ______ 20___, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence.

NOTARY PUBLIC

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of _____

Shawn FLANDERS 8 Stonebridge Court Manalapan, New Jersey 07726 United States of America

State of

County of

On this ______ day of ______ 20___, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence.

NOTARY PUBLIC

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>17</u> day of December 2010

The Collecton of the

Ron GROWE 127 Crenshaw Drive Flanders, New Jersey 07836 United States of America

State of No County of Mast O AN AL NEL 1 ___2000 before me, a Notary Public in On this day of k and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to

be the person of that name, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence.

IOTARY PUBLIC

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of . СЕМВГ. 2011).

Ramon SANTANA 430 Teaneck Road Teaneck, New Jersey 07666 United States of America

NOTARY PUBLIC

State of New Linser County of Middley On this <u>D</u>nd day of <u>Decision left</u> 20<u>10</u> before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to the to be the person of that name, who executed the foregoing instrument ip my presence.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Paul VINCENTI (below referred to as ASSIGNORS), residing, respectively, as set forth hereinafter, have made an invention for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application Serial No. 12/976,565 filed December 22, 2010, naming the ASSIGNOR(S) as inventor(s), and entitled CONTINUOUS MANUFACTURING SYSTEM; and

WHEREAS, Colgate-Palmolive Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 300 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10022, and offices and place of business at 909 River Road, Piscataway, New Jersey 08854 (below referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and patent application and corresponding patent rights worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the aforesaid United States Patent Application and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and any additional United States Patent applications which claim priority to the aforesaid United States application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, together with the right(s) of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all foreign Patent Offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNOR(S') execution of this document.

This Assignment is effective as of: <u>December 22, 2010</u>. (date of filing)

> PATEN(Sheet 1 of 2) REEL: 025931 FRAME: 0286

TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 15 day of

<u>/ / 2010.</u> 2010.

State of New Jersey Notary Public Commission This is to Certify theil Granda Matthews who resides in ESGEX COUNTY is commissioned a Notary Public to July 18, 2015 Paul-VINCENTI 95-Minnisink Road Jefferson, New Jersey 07849 United States of America

State of New Forsty County of Middleses

On this 3^{78} day of 3^{7

NOTARY PÚBLIC

RECORDED: 03/10/2011